
Gannon (3-12) -vs- Salem University (15-11, 6-0)
04/25/2021 at O'Fallon, IL (McKendree Metro Rec Plex)

 
 

 

Date: 04/25/2021
Time: 10:00 AM
Site: O'Fallon, IL
Venue: McKendree Metro Rec Plex

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Gannon 2 2 1 1 6
Salem University 5 6 4 3 18

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:40 GAN G Campbell Ruh
1st 6:08 SU G Margherita Garibbo
1st 5:30 SU G Margherita Garibbo
1st 3:46 GAN G Mary Trese Squeglia
1st 3:36 SU G Chloe Woodbine
1st 0:48 SU G Heather Lock
1st 0:02 SU G Taeghen Hack
2nd 7:44 SU G Heather Lock
2nd 7:14 GAN G Campbell Ruh
2nd 5:23 SU G Courtney O'Shaughnessy
2nd 4:49 SU G Chloe Woodbine
2nd 2:58 GAN G Maggie Fortin
2nd 2:30 SU G Annefleur ten Bloemendal
2nd 1:30 SU G Margherita Garibbo
2nd 0:14 SU G-E Annefleur ten Bloemendal
3rd 6:45 SU G Courtney O'Shaughnessy
3rd 5:59 SU G Courtney O'Shaughnessy
3rd 5:09 SU G-E Lola Gill
3rd 4:15 GAN G-E Maddie Slater
3rd 2:06 SU G-E Annefleur ten Bloemendal
4th 6:52 SU G Heather Lock
4th 4:58 GAN G Nicole Wiemken
4th 3:42 SU G-P Taeghen Hack
4th 1:43 SU G Lola Gill

Team Statistics

GAN SU
Shots 34 33
Goals 6 18
Assists 4 17
Points 10 35
Exclusions 7 8
Steals 3 9
Sprints 1-3 3-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:00 GAN E Julia Kreidinger
1st 1:31 SU E Annefleur ten Bloemendal
1st 7:19 GAN E Nicole Wiemken
2nd 0:22 GAN E Katie Baker
2nd 0:31 SU E Margherita Garibbo
2nd 1:15 SU E Heather Lock
2nd 2:00 SU E Chloe Woodbine
3rd 0:41 SU E-P Sierra Maze
3rd 2:17 GAN E Julia Kreidinger
3rd 3:21 SU E Margherita Garibbo
3rd 4:37 SU E Heather Lock
3rd 5:32 GAN E Nicole Wiemken
4th 1:05 SU E-P Jojo DeSalvo
4th 1:40 GAN E-P Maddie Slater
4th 4:54 GAN E-P Lauren Rinderle



Individual
 
 
Gannon 6

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1A Amanda Puthoff 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Sydney  Klakeg 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
3 Campbell Ruh 9 2 0 2 0 1 0 0-1
4 Julia Kreidinger 4 0 2 2 2 0 1 1-1
5 Lauren Rinderle 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-0
7 Anna Jefferys 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Sydney Fountain 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Libby Tirak 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
10 Beatrice Popescu 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Katie Baker 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0-1
12 Maggie Fortin 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
14 Mary Trese Squeglia 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
15 Maddie Slater 3 1 0 1 1 1 0 0-0
16 Kaylee Hatfield 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Lauren Westphal 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
18 Nicole Wiemken 3 1 0 1 2 4 0 0-0
19 Maddie Clark 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 34 6 4 10 7 7 3 1-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Sydney  Klakeg 32:00 18 4

Totals 18 4

Salem University 18

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1 Philippa Piper 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0-0

2
Annefleur ten
Bloemendal 6 3 3 6 1 0 1 0-0

3
Courtney
O'Shaughnessy 4 3 0 3 0 0 0 0-0

4 Elizabeth  Elliott 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
5 Margherita Garibbo 5 3 5 8 2 0 2 0-0
6 Heather Lock 4 3 0 3 2 1 1 0-0
7 Chloe Woodbine 2 2 1 3 1 1 0 0-0
8 Taeghen Hack 2 2 0 2 0 0 1 0-0
9 Lola Gill 5 2 2 4 0 1 0 0-0
10 Sierra Maze 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
11 Erin Zappia 1 0 4 4 0 1 1 3-1
13 Faith Hinkley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Camryn Cotter 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
17 Morgan Riordan 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
18 Jojo DeSalvo 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0

Totals 33 18 17 35 8 5 9 3-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Philippa Piper 32:00 6 16

Totals 6 16


